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Norway-Oslo: Construction work
2023/S 140-446667

Contract notice

Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
1.1) Name and addresses
Official name: ministére des Affaires étrangeres
Postal address: ambassade de France en Norvege P.O.Box 4013 AMB
Town: Oslo
NUTS code: NO Norge
Postal code: 0244
Country: Norway
E-mail:
Internet address(es):
Main address:

1.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions
1.5) Main activity
General public services
Section II: Object
11.1) Scope of the procurement
1.1.1)  Title:
regroupement des services de 'ambassade de France a Oslo
Reference number: OIMSE30OSLO
11.1.2)  Main CPV code
45000000 Construction work
11.1.3)  Type of contract
Works

11.1.4)  Short description:
marché de travaux pour le regroupement des services de I'ambassade

[1.1.5) Estimated total value
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11.1.6)

11.2)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.9)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
45000000 Construction work
45300000 Building installation work

Place of performance
NUTS code: NOO Norge
NUTS code: NO081 Oslo

Description of the procurement:

il s'agit d'une opération de réaménagement d'un batiment existant de 1600 métres carrés construit sur 5
niveaux dont un entresol. La batiment date de 1892 et a été complétement rénové en 1986 pour devenir un
immeuble de bureau. Il a été acquis en 1993 par I'état Francais pour y accueillir jusqu'alors l'institut francais de
Norvége. Les travaux envisagés comprennent principalement le réaménagement intérieur, la mise a niveau des
installations techniques, la mise en place d'une cl6ture et la rénovation de la toiture. Les travaux seront réalisés
en site non-occupé. Le montant estimé des travaux est de 2 700 000 euro(s) (H.T.).Les facades du batiment de
la future ambassade de France sont classées dans la catégorie des batiments a préserver dans le centre d'oslo

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
Envisaged minimum number: 3
Maximum number: 3

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)
IV.2.2)

Description

Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 15/09/2023
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Local time: 12:30
IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English, French

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 24 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI1.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: tribunal administratif de Paris
Postal address: 7 Rue de Jouy
Town: Paris
Postal code: 75004
Country: France
E-mail:
Internet address:

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
19/07/2023
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